Having ITI Certificate in -- Pump Operator-cum-Mechanic/ Machinist/ 
Electronics Mechanic/ Mech. (Motor vehicle)/ Instrument Mech./ Mech. 
Agri Machinery/ Mechanic Auto Body Repair/ Mechanic (Diesel)/ Mech. 
Tractor/ Electrician from any Govt. Institution. 

iv) Salary   :  Consolidated fixed pay of Rs. 19,200/- (Rupees Nineteen Thousand Two 
    Hundred) only per month. 

Post No [2]: 
i) Name of the Post : Plumber Jugali (on contract basis),  

Dibrugarh University 
ii) No. of post  : 01 (one) [Reserved for ST(P)] 
iii) Minimum Qualification : i)  Xth pass  

ii) Having minimum 03 years of experience in installing, repairing, and

[...]

Certificate updated with good proficiency report issued by the Head of the 
concerned organization must be submitted).  

OR 
Having ITI Certificate in – Plumber/ Welder/ Pump Operator-cum-
Mechanic/ Welder (Fabrication & Fitting) from any Govt. Institution. 

iv) Salary   :  Consolidated fixed pay of Rs. 16,400/- (Rupees Sixteen Thousand Four 
    Hundred) only per month. 

Note:- 
a) Candidates who had earlier applied for the above mentioned posts against Advertisement no. DU/EST-B. 2/ 2025 dated 

28/08/2025 need to submit only their filled-in application form and relevant documents. The application fee for those